






日本、南韓、馬來西亞 扣件大廠財報




整理/惠達
更新於2021年6月11日
金額單位：百萬

日本


(日幣)	年度	營業額	營業利潤	經常利潤	淨利潤	2021 vs. 2020 總資產
 Amatei	2021	4,401	30	17	4	5,305 vs. 5,457
	2020	5,438	48	36	-23	
	同期比(%)	▼ 19.1%	▼ 37.9%	▼ 51.3%	未公布	
	2022 預測	5,100	90	70	40	
	同期比(%)	▲ 15.9%	▲ 198.3%	▲ 289.6%	未公布	
 FURUSATO INDUSTRIES	2021	89,478	2,778	3,116	1,935	66,512 vs. 67,083
	2020	104,619	3,973	4,334	2,808	
	同期比(%)	▼ 14.5%	▼ 30.1%	▼ 28.1%	▼ 31.1%	
	2022 預測	未公布				
	同期比(%)	未公布				
 KFC	2021	27,798	3,297	3,395	2,306	26,555 vs. 24,706
	2020	28,459	2,983	3,049	2,103	
	同期比(%)	▼ 2.3%	▲ 10.5%	▲ 11.3%	▲ 9.7%	
	2022 預測	27,500	2,600	2,700	1,800	
	同期比(%)	▼ 1.1%	▼ 21.1%	▼ 20.5%	▼ 22.0%	
 KYOWA	2021	8,080	552	812	571	14,452 vs. 13,163
	2020	8,109	409	538	407	
	同期比(%)	▼ 0.4%	▲ 34.8%	▲ 50.9%	▲ 40.3%	
	2022 預測	9,600	900	980	710	
	同期比(%)	▲ 18.8%	▲ 63.0%	▲ 20.7%	▲ 24.2%	
 Nifco	2021	256,078	27,695	29,535	18,402	307,127 vs. 304,184
	2020	288,012	29,737	28,765	18,321	
	同期比(%)	▼ 11.1%	▼ 6.9%	▲ 2.7%	▲ 0.4%	
	2022 預測	280,000	32,000	31,700	21,000	
	同期比(%)	▲ 9.3%	▲ 15.5%	▲ 7.3%	▲ 14.1%	




日本

(日幣)	年度	營業額	營業利潤	經常利潤	淨利潤	2021 vs. 2020 總資產
 Sanko Techno	2021	17,940	1,475	1,481	1,026	17,722 vs. 17,651
	2020	18,490	1,508	1,529	1,008	
	同期比(%)	▼ 3.0%	▼ 2.2%	▼ 3.2%	▲ 1.8%	
	2022 預測	18,350	1,520	1,520	1,020	
	同期比(%)	未公布				
 TECHNO ASSOCIE	2021	73,079	2,144	2,368	1,387	68,570 vs. 65,027
	2020	78,954	2,219	2,410	1,535	
	同期比(%)	▼ 7.4%	▼ 3.4%	▼ 1.7%	▼ 9.6%	
	2022 預測	82,000	3,000	3,200	2,000	
	同期比(%)	▲ 12.2%	▲ 39.9%	▲ 35.1%	▲ 44.1%	
 YAMASHINA	2021	9,332	512	546	327	16,208 vs. 15,657
	2020	9,526	385	402	345	
	同期比(%)	▼ 2.0%	▲ 32.8%	▲ 35.5%	▼ 5.2%	
	2022 預測	10,000	530	560	379	
	同期比(%)	▲ 7.2%	▲ 3.5%	▲ 2.5%	▲ 15.9%	

南韓

(韓元)	年度	營業額	營業收入	2020 vs. 2019 總資產
 Korea Parts & Fasteners	2020	334,821	2,201	378,563 vs. 412,363
	2019	376,262	16,333	
	同期比(%)	▼ 11.0%	▼ 86.5%	

馬來西亞

(馬幣)	年度	營業額	營業利潤	稅前利潤	淨利潤	2020 vs. 2019 總資產
 Techfast	2020	33.147	2.666	3.451	2.076	43.113 vs. 32.472
	2019	29.529	4.742	5.006	3.505	
	同期比(%)	▲ 12.3%	▼ 43.8%	▼ 31.1%	▼ 40.8%	

